USPTO

12/11/2013 6:02:47 AM PAGE

12/13/2010

4/013

Fax Server

TO: Submitter COMPANY: Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

12/09/2013 11:07 Pulsar Informatics

(FAX)2157969003

P.006/011

	10/2013
Farm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
103664630	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: PULSAR INFORMATICS, INC.
PULSAR INFORMATICS, INC.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3401 Market Street, Suite 318
Execution Date(s) 30 May 2013	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Philadelphia
Joint Research Agreement	2000
Government Interest Assignment	State: PA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 19104
irm	
SEE ATTACHMENT.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/777,107 (now Patent No. 6,521,439)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Damlan M. Blondo, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: PULSAR INFORMATICS	7. Total lee (3) OFR 1.21(1) & 3.41) 3 40.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	And the standard to the standa
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 3401 Market Street, Suite 318	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip: 18104	
Phone Number: (215) 220-4264	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: D0006	
Email Address: damian@pulsarinformatics.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 6 December 2013	
Signature Date	
Damian M. Biondo, Esp. IP Counsel Pulsar informatics for Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460	
TOTAL STATE STATE AND	

REEL: 032234 FRAME: 0061

CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF

INCORRECT APPLICATION NUMBER 12 777107

RECURDED AT REEL 02462 J FRAME 0331

PATENT REEL: 032234 FRAME: 0062 12/12/2013 11:39 Pulsar Informatics

(FAX)2157969003

P.008/014

USPTO

74)

12/09/2013

12/11/2013 6:02:47 AM PAGE

7/013

Fax Server

TO: Submitter COMPANY: Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

11:08 Pulsar Informatics

(FAX)2157969003

P.010/011

37 S/N 12/777,107

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Christopher Grey Mott et al.

Examiner: Pablo S. Whaley

Serial No.:

12/777,107

Group Art Unit: 1631

Filed:

May 10, 2010

Docket: D0006

Customer No.: 13323

Title:

13323 Confirmation No.: 3671
A METHOD OF USING A CALIBRATION SYSTEM TO GENERATE A

LATENCY VALUE

DECARLATION IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

In accordance with MPEP § 323.01(c), the current owner, Pulsar Informatics, Inc., of the present application requests the correction of an assignment or change of name improperly filed and recorded by another person against owner's present application or patent.

SUMMARY OF INCORRECT RECORDAL DATA:

A summary of the incorrect recordal data resulting from improperly filed and recorded Assignments, which applicants hereby respectfully request should be expunged from the official title recordation data, is as follows:

- Incorrect Assignment #1 of 2:
 - X o Recorded at: Reel 024627 and Frame 0331 on July 1, 2010
 - o Assignors (inventors): Pierre F. LEBRETON
 - o Assigneee:

ALLERGAN, INC.

2525 DUPONT DRIVE

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

- Incorrect Assignment #2 of 2:
 - o Recorded at: Reel 024645 and Frame 0271 on July 7, 2010
 - o Assignor, Pierre F. LEBRETON
 - o Assignece:

ALLERGAN INDUSTRIE, SAS

ROUTE DE PROMERY, Z.A. DE PRE-MAIRY

74370 PRINGY, FRANCE

PATENT

REEL: 032234 FRAME: 0063

USPTO

12/11/2013 6:02:47 AM PAGE

8/013

Fax Server

TO:Submitter

COMPANY: Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

12/09/2013 11:09 Pulsar Informatics

(FAX)2157969003

P.011/011

Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CORRECT RECORDAL DATA:

A summary of the correct and true chain of title is as follows:

- Assignment #1 of 2:
 - o Recorded at: Reel 024856 and Frame 0017 on August 18, 2010
 - Assignors (inventors): Christopher Grey MOTT, Daniel Joseph MOLLICONE
 - o Assignece:

PULSAR INFORMATICS, INC.

148-2906 WEST BROADWAY

VANCOUVER, B.C., CANADA V6K 2G8

- Assignment #2 of 2:
 - o Recorded at: Reel 029471 and Frame 0001 on December 14, 2012
 - Assignor: PULSAR INFORMATICS INC.
 - o Assignece:

PULSAR INFORMATICS, INC.

3401 MARKET STREET

SUITE 318

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

The undersigned states that the original applicant or patentee or last correct assignee has been, and continues to be, the owner of the application, or patent at issue.

This Declaration is accompanied by the following required items:

- A completed cover sheet identifying the application or patent against which the assignment was improperly recorded;
- 2. The required fee (37 CFR 3.41).

The Examiner is invited to contact the undersigned at the telephone number indicated if there are any questions regarding this communication.

Respectfully submitted,

Date May 30, 2013

By: /Damian M. Biondo/

Damian M. Biondo, Esq. U.S.P.T.O. Reg. No. 53,992 Intellectual Property Counsel Pulsar Informatics, Inc. 3401 Market Street Suite 318 Philadelphia, PA 19104

(215) 220-4264

PATENT REEL: 032234 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 12/13/2013